COp
il

Doc#:

Y

Wl

UNOFFICIAL

(i

1428829087 Fee: $62.00

RHSP Fee:$8.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/16/2014 04:57 PM Pg: 1

Fannie Maz Loan # 1698961393
Servicer Lo # 0500742571

|Space Above This Line for Recording Data|

LGAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agzerinent ("Agreement”), made this 5th day of September, 2014, between
FERNANDO VALDEZ AND ELVA DE VALDEZ, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS
(“Borrower”), and Central Mortgage Ceinpany ("Lender") , amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any,
dated July 5, 2005, and recorded in Book or Liosr N/A Page N/A Instr # 0521411100 recorded on August 2,
2005. Loan Modification Agreement recorded Ncvember 5, 2009 as Book or Liber N/A Page N/A Instr #
0930904148, of the Cook Records of Cook County, Iiiinais (Name of Records), and (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security instrumins; which covers the real and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as thieProperty”, located at 626 DEANGELIS
CRT,, CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IL 60411, the real property descrizcd being set forth as follows:

This loan modification is also being recorded to correct the legal descriptiop-en the original mortgage
recorded August 2, 2005 as Document number 0521411100 in the Cook County, Miinois

LOT 6, IN DEANGELIS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 265 FEET
OF THE NORTH 623 FEET OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THe TrIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SEE ATTACHED | TO 4 FAMILY RIDER (ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS) HERETO AND
MADE A PART HEREOF

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

As of September 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $149,918.89 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender

and any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Form 3179 1/0] (rev. 6/06)  (page 1 of &)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-S8ingle Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Insirument

of 13

.}

») '

; (3
S_n
- T )
(i
(5
; (L
I X .




1428829087 Page: 2 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

. $44.835.75 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™)
and Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount, The New
Principal Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest
Bearing Principal Balance” and this amount is $105,083.14. Interest will be charged on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.6250%, from September 1, 2014.
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $480.89,
beginning on the 1st day of October, 2014, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding month until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon
have been paid in full, The yearly rate of 4.6250% will remain in effect until the Interest
Beacing! rincipal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The new
Maturity Date will be September 1, 2054.

Borrower agrerd o pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still
owed under the Nate =nd Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i} the date Borrower sells or
transfers an interest in'the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balance, or (iii) siie,new Maturity Date.

If Borrower makes a partial preyayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial
prepayment first to any Deferred Friiicival Balance before applying such partial prepayment
to other amounts due,

Ef all or any part of the Property or any interestin tiie Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial-irterest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without the Lender's prior written consent, Lender tiay require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give the Borrower notize of acceleration. The
Notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the day the natice is delivered or
mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Secarity Instrument. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lerderinay invoke
any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Botrower.

Barrawer also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of e
Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements 1o
make ali payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and
all other payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument,
however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the
date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a)  all terms and provisions of the Note and the Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note, including where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to
Note and Paragraph A.1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Famuly-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 6/06) (page 2 of §)




1428820087 Page: 3 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agreement Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
borrower may have otherwise being entitled: and

(b)  allterms and provisions of any Adjustable Rate Rider or Timely Payment Rewards
Rider, where applicable, or other instrument or document that it is affixed to, wholty
or partially incorporate into, or is part of the Note or Security instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) il the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
irstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shali'alsoapply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b)  All convenaris, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument siiall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's 2oligations or liabilities under the Note and Security
Instrument shall be diminisned or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this
Agreement in any way impair.diminish, or affect any of the Lender's rights under or
remedies on the Note and Secusity-Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise
thereunder or by operation of laws"Adsn, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any propery orany other persons in any way obligated for,
or liable on, the Note and the Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(¢)  Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood o+’ canstrued to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security insoument.

{d)y  All cost and expenses incurred by Lenders in connection with this Agreement,
including recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, spall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unlessstizalzted otherwise
by Lender.

{e)  Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may oe
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement winel,

if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 141 (rev. 6/06) (page 3 af §)

et e . e [ , R o . [P B P




1428820087 Page: 4 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lender
acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior
to the execution of this Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for personal
liability. However, Barrower acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but
not limited to the right to foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security Instrument under
appropriate circumstances, The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is
Lender’s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the
Security Instrument as a result of Borrower’s default thereunder. Nothing in this Agreement
shall he construed to be an attempt to collect against Berrower personally or an attempt to
revive rersonal liability.

Borrower kereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of
the Propeity-znsiall security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
this assignment; Lznder shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases
and to execute newlerses, in Lender’s sole discretion, As used in this paragraph, the word
“lease” shall mean “subleaae” if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and/uncenditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents
and revenues {“Rents”™) of the Properiy, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are
payable. Borrower authorizes Lender o Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that
gach tenant of the Property shall pay the B<wts to Lender or Lender’s agents. However,
Borrower shall receive the Rents until (i) Lend#si has given Borrower notice of default under
this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of the Sezurity Instrument, and {ii) Lender has given
notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be paid to't-nder or Lender’s agent. This
assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment’arndnot an assignment for additional
security only,

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents receivid by Porrower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender anly, to be applicaao the sums secured
by the Security Instrument; {ii} Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive 7l of the Rents
of the Property; (iii} Borrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay ail Rents due
and unpaid to Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand to the (znant; (iv)
unless applicable law provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s gen's
shall be applied first to the costs of taking contrel of and managing the Property and
collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, receiver’s fees, premiurng
on receiver’s bonds, repair and maintenance costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments
and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by the Security Instrument;
{v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed recejver shall be liable to account for
only those Rents actually received; and (vi} Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver
appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits
derived from the Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as
security,

If the Rents of the Property are not sufficient 1o cover the costs of taking control of and
managing the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for such

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform instrument Form 3179 1401 {rev. 6/06) {page 4 of 8}




14288209087 Page: 5 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

purposes shall become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security
Instrument pursuant to Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of
the Rents and has not performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent Lender
from exercising its rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not be required to enter
upon.take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice of default to
Bertever. However, Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appeinted receiver, may do
50 at ziy. +me when a default occurs, Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any
default orinvalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the
Property shali *<rminate when all the sums secured by the Security Instrument are paid in
full.

By this paragraph, Lender+s notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Borrower’s obligation to pav4c Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems is hereby revoked,
and Borrower has been advised Of thi= amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

Borrower will pay to Lender on the day poyments are due undet the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loaiis paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessmients and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbiancs-on the Property; (b} leasehold payments
or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢} premiusss for any and all insurance required by
Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage instvasice premiums, if any, or any sums
payable to Lender in Yieu of the payment of mortgage insutzace premiums in accordance
with the Loan Documents; and (g) any community associatie dues.fees, and assessments
that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow liems.” Borrower shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under thisaragraph. Borrower
shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow ltems unless Lender waives Boriower’s obligation to
pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower’s olsligation to pay
to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may ¢nly be in
writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where fayat le,
the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived vy
Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment
within such time pericd as Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement” is used
in the Loan Documents. [f Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise
its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver
as to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upen such revocation, Borrower shall pay te Lender all Funds, and in such
amounts, that are then required under this paragraph.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fanaie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 6/06) (page 5 of K}

TSR SR PARREC TS S SRR

T



1428829087 Page: 6 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender
to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act
(“RESPA™), and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA.
Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable
estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable
law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrurientality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insurcd) . in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow
Items no-atorthan the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for
holding and-ariying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the
Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits
Lender to make sucha charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or applicable law
requires interest to be paiz-en the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any
interest or earnings on the Trads. Lender and Borrower can agree in writing, however, that
interest shall be paid on the Furds. Lender shall provide Borrower, without charge, an
annual accounting of the Funds as'required by RESPA. '

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escro'ras defined under RESPA, Lender shall account
to Borrower for the excess funds in accordancs with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds
held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by
RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the ameupt necessary to make up the shortage in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 montily payments. [f there is a deficiency
of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender znzil notify Borrower as required
by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount nevessaryv.to make up the
deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 manthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lende: shadl promptly
refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

Borrower must make the monthly payments at Ceniral Mortgage Company, P.O. Box 825, Little
Rock. AR 72203 or such other place as Lender may require.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-5ingle Fanuly-Fannie Mae Lniform lnstrument Form 3179 101 (rev, 6/06) (page 6 of §)




1428829087 Page: 7 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

I ENDER/MORTGAGEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Arkansas .

§
County of Fuulask) §

OnSPO%mAPY /(? , 2014 beforeqne &?V@QS@ /7/5?1,6.)0}"/'}7 ,

(Notary Public) personally appeared Slade Camp, Asst. Vice President of Central
Mortgage Company, Lender, personally known to/me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executcd the same in histher/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) ed the instrument the

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ot i I
oo\ (0 hnsde (110007

e,y COMMISSION # 12390562 i} /%

m:{: : ExPIRES: Novamber 6, 2022 1}
b SoF

| Pulask Courty t Notary Public, State of Arkansas

(Seal)

b
My Commission Expires: 0l [RSA




1428820087 Page: 8 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FERNANDO VALDEZ Z Borrower

G-y &1

ade C;mp, Assistant Vike President Z: 2 ; % g
9 19[@0"?

ELVA DE VALDEZ Co-Borrower

Date ?‘ /6’_ /(_/

Central Mortga,

By: Date

Date

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1101 [1ev, 6/06) (page 7 of )




1428820087 Page: 9 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

|Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment

State of /[/L}N(HS
County / Parish of nﬂ() V

27

The lare zoing instrument was acknowledged on (/ (f/ / b ’/ / % [date]
(o uonalvpe Flen e

before me _(L ,;wl‘fa}{' e , personally appeared

{Name of Officer)

FERNANDO VALDFEZ, AND ELVA DE VALDEZ, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that they executed e same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the lavss of the state of [linois that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Seal)

[N ——, e S -

OFFICIAL SEAL

GUADALUPE V. PUENTE Notary Public, State of [LLy i S
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXP. 210712017 |
My Commission Expires: Dg_,lo7 /9,0 v’/

-

P T -

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Single Family-Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 6/06) (page & of ¥)

o et k1 £ A 1t e 1 A e st o o ST W et 28



1428829087 Page: 10 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

LOT 6, IN DEANGELIS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 623 FEET OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTH QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35, NORTH,
RANGE 14, EAST OF PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

32-~1V)-3038-037

ERER—— T



1428829087 Page: 11 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 0300742571
Investor Loan No.: 1698961393

EXHIBIT B

1-4 FAMILY Modification Agreement Rider
(Assignment of Rents)

THIS 1-4 FAMILY RIDER is made this Sth day of September, 2014, and is incorporated into  that
certain loaan Modification Agreement and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Morigage, Deed of Trust,
or Secusdity Deed (the “Security Instrument”) of the same date given hy the undersigned FERNANDO VALDEZ
AND ELYA' DE VALDEZ (the “Borrower™) fto secure Borrower’'s Note to CENTRAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
tthe “Lendel™) «f the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

626 DEANGELIS CRT, CHICAGO HEIGHTS, [L 60411

-4 FAMILY £'0CVENANTS, In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security
Instrument, Borrower and 1.endes Turther covenant and agree as follows:

A. ADDITIONAL “TRZPERTY SUBJECT TO THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT. In addition to
the Property described ir Security Litrument, the following items now or hereafier attached to the Property to the
extent they are fixtures are added tu. the Propery deseription, and shall also constitute the Property covered by the
Security [nstrument:  building materivls. anpliances and goods of every nature whatsoever now or hereafier
jocated in, on, or used, or intended to be lused n connection with the Property, including, but not limited to, those
for the purposes of supplying or distributing teating, cooling, clectricity, gas, water, air and light, fire prevention
end exfinguishing apparatus, securily and access control apparatus, plumbing, bath tubs, water heaters, water
closets, sinks, ranges, stoves, relrigerators, dishwashers disposals, washers, dryers, awnings, storm windows,
storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and cut=in rods, attached mirrors, cabirets, paneling and attached
floor coverings, all of which, including replacements ang Zaditions thercte, shail be deemed to be and remain a
part of the Property covered by the Security instrument. All 41 2he foregoing together with the Property described
in the Security [nstrument (or the leasehold estate if the Security Instrument is on a leasehold) arc referred to n
this 1-4 Family Rider and the Security Instrument as the “Property ”

B. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW, Borrower shall not seck, agree to or make
a change in the use of the Property or its zoning classification, unless Leaderihas agreed in writing to the change.
Borrower shali comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations and requirrineris of any governmental body
applicable to the Property.

¢. SUBORDINATE LIENS. Except as permitted by federal law, Bomoiver shall not allow any lien
inferior to the Security Instrument to be perfected against the Property without [Lender’s prior writtes parmission.

D. RENT LOSS INSURANCE. Borrower shall maintain insurance agamst rent rss.in addition to the
other hazards for which insurance is required by Section 5.

E. “BORROWER'S RIGHT TO REINSTATE” DELETED. Section 19 is deleted.

F. BORROWER’S OCCUPANCY. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree iy ung, Section
6 concerning Rorrower’s occupancy of the Property is deleted.

G. ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES. Upon Lender’s request after default, Borrower shall assign to
Lender al! leases of the Property and all security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon
the assignment, Lender shall have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new
leases. in Lender’s sole discretion. As used in this paragraph G, the word “lease” shall mean “sublease” if the
Securily Instrument is on a leasehold.

MULTISTATE 1-3 FAMILY RIDER--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac LNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 1401 fpage I af 3 pages)




1428829087 Page: 12 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

H. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER: LENDER IN POSSESSION.
Borrower absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers te Lender all the rents and revenues (“Rents”) of the
Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authorizes iender or Lender’s
agents 1o collect the Rents, and agrees thal each fenant of the Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s
agents. Hawever, Borrower shall receive the Remts until () Lender has given Borrower notice of default pursuant
to Section 22 of the Security Instrument and (i) Lender has given notice to the tenant{s} that the Rents are to be
paid to Lender or Lender’s agent This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives notice of default to Borrower (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be hetd by
Qormower as trustee for the benefit of l.ender only, w be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument;
(i) Ledden shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Rents of the Property; (i) Borrower agrees that each
tenant of e Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid 1o Lender or Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written
demand to/the tenanl: (iv) uniess applicable Jaw provides otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s
agents shall o applied first to the cosls of taking control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents,
including, but “n# limited to, attorney’s fees, receiver’s fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair  and
maintenance costs, imAULSACE  premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the
sums secured by the Decurity Instrument, (V] Lender, Lender's agents or any judicially appointed receiver shall be
liable to account for “only those Rents actually reccived; and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to have 4 fecelver
appointed 1o take possession 0. sand manage the Property and collect the Rents and profits derived from the
Property without any showing as t¢ the inadequacy of the Property as sccurity.

If the Rents of the Propeiy aie not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and managing ibe
Property and of collecting the Rents auy funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall become indebtedness
of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security insirument pursuant to Section 9.

Borrower represents and warrants inac-orrower has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents and
has not performed, and wili not perform, any " act ot would prevent Lender from exercising its sights under this
paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially dppeinted receiver, shail not be required to enter upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or after giving motice of default to Borrower. However, Lender, or
l.ender’s agents or a judicially appeinted receiver, may do s0 a0 any time when a default occurs. Any application
of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any owme’ night ot remedy of Lender. This assignment of
Rents of the Property shali terminate when all the sums secured by the ¢ Curity Instrument are paid in full.

. CROSS-DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower’s default (or breach under any note or agreement in
which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the Security Insiiyrient and Lender may invoke any of the
remedies permitted by the Security Instrument.

J. PRIOR ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, This 1-4 Family Rider supersedes ine vravigions of any
previous 1-4 Family Rider Assignment of Rents (a "Previous Assignment") executed by Borromer pertaining to the
Property. I a Previous Assignment has been executed by the Borrawer, then the assignment anl lien granted in the
assignment of Rents contained in Paragraph H of this 1-4 Family Rider shall relate back in time to/the dite and
priority of any such Previous Assignment,

K. CAPITALIZED TERMS. Capitalized terms used in this 1-4 Family Rider shall have the mcarings
ascribed to them in the Modification except as otherwise specifically set forth in this 1-4 Family Rider.

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 317¢ (] {page 2 of 3 pages)

e et bat e . e e R 4] TR P T



1428829087 Page: 13 of 13

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower aceepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this 1-4 Family
Rider.

@/Mﬂw@ 7/%/4 EL /é/a/aé

FERNANDO VALDEZ (Borrower) ELVA DE VALDEZ (Borrower)
/

MULTISTATE 1-4 FAMILY RIDER--Fannie Mae/Freddic Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3170 1/01 fpage 3 af 3 pages)

e bR

—————— S



